$\begin{array}{c} \text{OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)} \\ \text{Tab settings} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \qquad \checkmark \qquad 102432 \end{array}$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lam, Bernie 4418-03	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Songwave Electronics Co. Internal Address: Room 501, 5 th Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Premier Center
Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name	Street Address: 20 Cheung Shun St.
Other	Sheung Sha Wan
	City: Kowloon, Hong Kong Zip:
Execution Date: 04/09/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Samuel Digirolamo Internal Address: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ ☐ Enclosed
720 Olive Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	
9. Signature. <u>Samuel Digirolamo</u> Name of Person Signing	ature Date

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bernie Lam, a resident of Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), along with Kirk Hanselman, a resident of St. Louis, Missouri and Scott Lay, a resident of Eureka, Missouri, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a TV/CD/RADIO/FLASHLIGHT COMPANION DEVICE WITH OTHER ACCESSORIES for which Assignor and Mr. Hanselman and Mr. Lay are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, Songwave Electronics Co., a Hong Kong corporation, having its principal office and place of business at Room 501, 5th Floor, Premier Center, No. 20 Cheung Shun St., Sheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Hanselman and Mr. Lay will be assigning their entire right, title and interests in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore to May Department Stores International, a Delaware corporation, in a separate assignment document being executed contemporaneously herewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth and described in the application

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0662 for Letters Patent filed herewith, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefore, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention, to Songwave Electronics Co. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the same, for sole use and benefit of Songwave Electronics Co., its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Bernie Lam Dated: of April, 03

COUNTRY) ss. CITY

On this _____ day of ______, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the Country and City aforesaid, personally appeared Bernie Lam to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STLD01-1000859-1

RECORDED: 04/18/2003